

MR FRANK O'GORMAN 6 EDDEYS LANE HEADLEY DOWN BORDON GU35 8HU

%%SSC

?

### Your account summary for 12th May 2017 to 12th Jun 2017

#### Account name MR FRANK O'GORMAN

Account number: 20850699 Sort Code: 09 01 26 Statement number: 06/2017 BIC: ABBYGB2LXXX IBAN: GB14 ABBY 0901 2620 8506 99

Balance brought forward from 11th May Statement	£834.32
Total money in:	£859.90
Total money out:	-£1,273.36
Your balance at close of business 12th Jun 2017	£420.86

#### Interest and refunds paid this period

Date	Why we are paying you	Amount
2nd Jun	Interest on your credit balance	£0.00

## **Everyday Current Account**

Telephone Banking, enquiries or lost or stolen cards 0800 9 123 123, open 24 hours a day 7 days a week, person to person calls 7am to 11pm Monday to Saturday

To help us maintain and improve our customer service we may monitor or record your calls.

For the hard of hearing and/or speech impaired, Text Relay service available 18001 0800 9 123 123



Online Banking service and information available at www.santander.co.uk



Santander, 9 Nelson Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD1 5AN.

Online and Mobile Banking ID magus49 F O'GORMAN

## News and information

#### Protect yourself against scams

It's very important to keep your banking details private and secure. To find out more visit santander.co.uk/uk/help-support/securitycentre

- 1. **Never** share a Santander One Time Passcode (OTP) with another person, not even a Santander employee.
- 2. **Never** download software or let anyone log onto your computer or other devices remotely following or during a cold call.
- Never enter your Online Banking or bank card details after clicking on a link in an email or text message.

#### Apple Pay and Android Pay<sup>™</sup>

Make payments quickly and easily using your smartphone.

Link your Santander credit or debit card to your device and make payments at any contactless terminal with Apple Pay or Android Pay™.

#### Apple Pay

Access Apple Pay via the Wallet app on your iPhone 6 (or later) or Apple Watch. Visit **santander.co.uk/uk/apple-pay** for more information.

#### Android Pay<sup>™</sup>

Download the Android Pay™ app from the Google Play store. All devices must be running on Android 4.4 (KitKat®) or higher. Visit **santander.co.uk/uk/android-pay** for more information.

Retailer limits apply. Excludes cash cards, Visa Top-up Debit Card and Business VISA Electron. iPhone is a trademark of Apple Inc. registered in the US and other countries. Apple Pay and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc. Google Play, Android and Android Pay are trademarks of Google Inc.

Continued on reverse....

#### Online Copy Account name: MR FRANK O'GORMAN Account number: 20850699 (Sort Code 09 01 26) Statement number: 06/2017 Page number: 2 of 3

#### Important Messages

**Important information about compensation arrangements**: We are covered by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme ("FSCS"). The FSCS can pay compensation to depositors if a bank is unable to meet its financial obligations. The account(s) shown in this statement are eligible for compensation under the scheme. Santander UK plc is an authorised deposit taker and accepts deposits under this name and the cahoot and Santander Corporate & Commercial Bank trading names.

Further details can be found in the FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions List, a copy of which is available in your local Santander branch.

For further information about the compensation provided by the FSCS, refer to the FSCS website at www.FSCS.org.uk.

# For Customers with an Overdraft. If you have a problem with your agreement, please try to resolve it with us in the first instance. If you are not happy with the way in which we handled your complaint or the result, you may be able to complain to the Financial Ombudsman Service. If you do not take up your problem with us first you will not be entitled to complain to the Ombudsman. We can provide details of how to contact the Ombudsman.

#### Details of rates and charges can be found in your Interest Rates and Fees Information.

If you need another copy, please call into your local branch or visit www.santander.co.uk. Interest or fees will be calculated daily on any outstanding overdrawn balance.

Santander UK plc. Registered Office: 2 Triton Square, Regent's Place, London, NW1 3AN, United Kingdom. Registered Number 2294747. Registered in England and Wales. www.santander.co.uk. Telephone 0800 389 7000. Calls may be recorded or monitored. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Our Financial Services Register number is 106054. Santander and the flame logo are registered trademarks.

$\bigcap$	MIX
くし	Paper from responsible sources
www.fsc.org	FSC <sup>®</sup> C007810

Date	Average balance for the month	Amount
12th Jun	Average credit balance	£822.35

## Your transactions 12th May 2017 to 12th Jun 2017

Date	Description Money in	Money out	£ Balance
12th May	Balance brought forward from previous statement		834.32
12th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF,5.80 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 10-05-2017	5.80	828.52
12th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURY'S S/MKT,4.50 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 10-05-2017	4.50	824.02
13th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF,6.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 11-05-2017	6.00	818.02
13th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURY'S S/MKT,6.90 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 11-05-2017	6.90	811.12
15th May	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,23.69 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 12-05-2017	23.69	787.43
15th May	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO DIRECT LINE INS REF 93496364/000001/M, MANDATE NO 0048	27.50	759.93
15th May	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO DIRECT LINE INS REF 93496364/000001/M, MANDATE NO 0048	311.30	448.63
16th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT,27.75 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 13-05-2017	27.75	420.88
16th May	CARD PAYMENT TO WICKES, 19.99 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 13-05-2017	19.99	400.89
16th May	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,15.30 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 14-05-2017	15.30	385.59
17th May	BANK GIRO CREDIT REF YM638246C DWP SP, 000100295041418170 840.84		1,226.43
18th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURYS, 3.90 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 16-05-2017	3.90	1,222.53
18th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,24.92 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 16-05-2017	24.92	1,197.61
19th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO HINDHEAD SF CONNECT, 6.85 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 16-05-2017	6.85	1,190.76
20th May	CARD PAYMENT TO TESCO STORES 2193,14.66 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 18-05-2017	14.66	1,176.10
20th May	CARD PAYMENT TO SCREWFIX DIRECT LT, 16.78 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 18-05-2017	16.78	1,159.32
22nd May	CARD PAYMENT TO COOMERS,5.20 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 19-05-2017	5.20	1,154.12
22nd May	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT,9.85 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 19-05-2017	9.85	1,144.27
23rd May DEBIT	CREDIT FROM SCREWFIX DIRECT LT ON 2017-05-21 14.99		1,159.26
23rd May	CARD PAYMENT TO HEADLEY PHARMACY,2.25 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 20-05-2017	2.25	1,157.01
23rd May	CARD PAYMENT TO TESCO STORES 2193,46.11 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 21-05-2017	46.11	1,110.90
23rd May	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT, 18.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 21-05-2017	18.00	1,092.90
23rd May	CARD PAYMENT TO SCREWFIX DIRECT, 15.98 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 21-05-2017	15.98	1,076.92
27th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT,25.35 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 25-05-2017	25.35	1,051.57
29th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURYS, 3.35 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 26-05-2017	3.35	1,048.22
29th May DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,17.24 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 26-05-2017	17.24	1,030.98
30th May	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO THE PHONE CO-OP REF 00147707, MANDATE NO 0050	15.60	1,015.38
30th May	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURYS, 1.75 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 28-05-2017	1.75	1,013.63
30th May	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,12.49 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 28-05-2017	12.49	1,001.14
31st May	MY OFFERS CASH EARNINGS FRANK 4.07		1,005.21
1st Jun DEBIT	CARD PAYMENT TO TESCO STORES 2193,20.13 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 30-05-2017	20.13	985.08

#### Online Copy Account name: MR FRANK O'GORMAN Account number: 20850699 (Sort Code 09 01 26) Statement number: 06/2017 Page number: 3 of 3



Date	Description Money in	Money out	£ Balance
1st Jun	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT, 14.20 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 30-05-2017	14.20	970.88
1st Jun	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO EAST HAMPSHIRE D C REF 02723264 001, MANDATE NO 0015	188.00	782.88
1st Jun	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO SOUTH EAST WATER REF 202986272, MANDATE NO 0046	19.00	763.88
1st Jun	DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT TO CORNHILL DIRECT REF 90033417/62940816, MANDATE NO 0045	32.93	730.95
2nd Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF,5.60 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 31-05-2017	5.60	725.35
2nd Jun	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURY'S S/MKT,3.65 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 31-05-2017	3.65	721.70
3rd Jun	CARD PAYMENT TO WWW.BIFFA.CO.UK,63.41 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 01-06-2017	63.41	658.29
5th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF,6.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 02-06-2017	6.00	652.29
5th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURY'S S/MKT,1.95 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 02-06-2017	1.95	650.34
5th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO ALTON HWRC,18.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 02-06-2017	18.00	632.34
5th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO ALTON HWRC,36.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 02-06-2017	36.00	596.34
6th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO SAINSBURYS,0.65 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 03-06-2017	0.65	595.69
6th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,28.34 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 03-06-2017	28.34	567.35
6th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO HINDHEAD SF CONNECT, 56.58 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 03-06-2017	56.58	510.77
8th Jun 🛛 🗖	CARD PAYMENT TO WILKO RETAIL LIMIT,27.50 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 06-06-2017	27.50	483.27
8th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO TESCO STORES 2193,44.77 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 06-06-2017	44.77	438.50
9th Jun 🕞	CARD PAYMENT TO CO-OP GROUP 500274,7.24 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 07-06-2017	7.24	431.26
9th Jun 🛛 🗖	CARD PAYMENT TO WWW.VOIPFONE.CO.UK,2.40 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 07-06-2017	2.40	428.86
9th Jun 🛛 🗖	CARD PAYMENT TO WWWAVAAZORG,8.00 GBP, RATE 1.00/GBP ON 07-06-2017	8.00	420.86
12th Jun	Balance carried forward to next statement:		420.86

Online Copy